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August 27, 2019 

 

By email to pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

 

Fox Blackhorn 

Public Disclosure Commission 

105 Capital Way, Suite 206 

Olympia, WA 98033 

 

  Re: UNITE HERE Response to Complaint 55344 

 

Dear Mx. Blackhorn: 

 

 On behalf of UNITE HERE, this responds to the above-referenced complaint filed with the Public 

Disclosure Commission (the “Commission”) by Tallman Trask on July 23, 2019 (the “Complaint”). The 

Complaint refers to certain digital ads and avers that, in the event that UNITE HERE paid for those ads, 

UNITE HERE violated RCW sections 42.17A.320 and 42.17A.250.1  In fact, UNITE HERE did not pay 

for the digital ads in question. Rather, those digital ads were paid for by UNITE HERE! Local 8 PAC. See 

UNITE HERE! Local 8 PAC Response to Complaint 55345. Thus, UNITE HERE did not violate 

Washington law as alleged in the Complaint, and the Commission should dismiss the Complaint in full.  

 

 Please contact me if you require additional information. 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

      Jessica Robinson 

 

 

 

 

 

                                           
1 The Complaint also asserts that if UNITE HERE! Local 8 PAC made contributions to UNITE HERE, UNITE HERE! Local 8 

PAC may have violated RCW section 42.17A.235. However, UNITE HERE! Local 8 PAC did not make contributions to 

UNITE HERE. See UNITE HERE! Local 8 PAC Response to Complaint 55345, which we fully incorporate herein by 

reference.   
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